



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0201001 (1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0202000 95,665.000	8.50000	813,152.50	5.90000	564,423.50	14.50000	1,387,142.50
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0080	0202094 22,825.000	10.00000	228,250.00	15.00000	342,375.00	6.00000	136,950.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION IN WETLANDS ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0090	0202315 103,000.000	30.00000	3,090,000.00	36.34000	3,743,020.00	45.00000	4,635,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0100	0202318 175.000	9.00000	1,575.00	1.00000	175.00	22.00000	3,850.00
	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0110	0202501 1,162.000	3.75000	4,357.50	3.70000	4,299.40	2.00000	2,324.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0120	0202595 (1.000)	139,542.00000	139,542.00	239,000.00000	239,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	TEMPORARY ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0130	0203000	1,928.000	18.00000	34,704.00	46.00000	88,688.00	26.00000	50,128.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0140	0203321	(1.000)	132,500.00000	132,500.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	GEOTECHNICAL MONITORING AND TESTING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0160	0205001	321.000	18.00000	5,778.00	1.00000	321.00	1.00000	321.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0170	0205003	394.000	20.00000	7,880.00	1.00000	394.00	15.00000	5,910.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0180	0205004	20.000	180.00000	3,600.00	109.00000	2,180.00	180.00000	3,600.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0190	0207000	2,000.000	25.00000	50,000.00	20.00000	40,000.00	27.00000	54,000.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0200	0208602	300.000	50.00000	15,000.00	108.00000	32,400.00	39.00000	11,700.00
	SAND	c.y.						
0210	0209001	15,355.000	1.00000	15,355.00	1.65000	25,335.75	1.40000	21,497.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0220	0210820 20,000.000 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
0230	0212000 5,025.000 SUBBASE c.y.	28.00000	140,700.00	42.50000	213,562.50	33.00000	165,825.00
0240	0213100 123.000 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	50.00000	6,150.00	46.00000	5,658.00	70.00000	8,610.00
0250	0216013 7,365.000 EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE FILL (1.25 PCF DENSITY) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	65.00000	478,725.00	86.00000	633,390.00	95.00000	699,675.00
0260	0216014 1,881.000 EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE FILL (1.5 PCF DENSITY) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	80.00000	150,480.00	88.00000	165,528.00	105.00000	197,505.00
0270	0216015 559.000 EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE FILL (2.0 PCF DENSITY) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	100.00000	55,900.00	112.00000	62,608.00	120.00000	67,080.00
0280	0219001 12,220.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	6.00000	73,320.00	8.00000	97,760.00	6.00000	73,320.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0290	0219011	31.000	275.00000	8,525.00	375.00000	11,625.00	160.00000	4,960.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0305000	4,921.000	27.00000	132,867.00	43.00000	211,603.00	22.00000	108,262.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0310	0406169	3,439.000	86.50000	297,473.50	122.00000	419,558.00	108.00000	371,412.00
	HMA S1 - Extra Asphalt	ton						
0320	0406170	3,867.000	86.50000	334,495.50	109.00000	421,503.00	89.00000	344,163.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0330	0406171	2,150.000	86.50000	185,975.00	105.00000	225,750.00	92.50000	198,875.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0340	0406236	2,990.000	8.00000	23,920.00	4.70000	14,053.00	10.00000	29,900.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0350	0406999	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0360	0503001	(1.000)	722,362.00000	722,362.00	540,000.00000	540,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	0503516 (1.000)	27,600.00000	27,600.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
MAINTAINING EXISTING BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0380	0507001 14.000	4,500.00000	63,000.00	3,900.00000	54,600.00	4,700.00000	65,800.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.					
0390	0507201 2.000	4,400.00000	8,800.00	4,900.00000	9,800.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.					
0400	0507453 6.000	6,700.00000	40,200.00	9,000.00000	54,000.00	7,800.00000	46,800.00
TYPE "CM-2" CATCH BASIN		ea.					
0410	0507601 1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00
MANHOLE		ea.					
0420	0507771 1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.					
0430	0601000 181.000	260.00000	47,060.00	455.00000	82,355.00	360.00000	65,160.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.					
0440	0601070 1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	32,400.00000	32,400.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0450	0601201 540.000	833.00000	449,820.00	1,273.00000	687,420.00	710.00000	383,400.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0601651 (1.000)	139,895.00000	139,895.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0470	0602000 22,700.000	1.22000	27,694.00	1.40000	31,780.00	1.50000	34,050.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS						
	lb.						
0480	0602006 94,100.000	1.31000	123,271.00	1.50000	141,150.00	1.50000	141,150.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED						
	lb.						
0490	0602965 177.000	30.00000	5,310.00	28.00000	4,956.00	40.00000	7,080.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0500	0611002 1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0510	0611010 795.000	128.00000	101,760.00	138.00000	109,710.00	215.00000	170,925.00
	EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0520	0651011 880.000	48.00000	42,240.00	79.00000	69,520.00	52.00000	45,760.00
	12" R.C. PIPE						
	l.f.						
0540	0651013 85.000	58.00000	4,930.00	98.00000	8,330.00	64.00000	5,440.00
	18" R.C. PIPE						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0550	0651657 15" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	66.000	52.00000	3,432.00	77.00000	5,082.00	58.00000	3,828.00
0570	0652009 12" R.C. CULVERT END	5.000	650.00000	3,250.00	2,400.00000	12,000.00	700.00000	3,500.00
0580	0652109 12" METAL CULVERT END	1.000	350.00000	350.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	400.00000	400.00
0590	0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	10.000	850.00000	8,500.00	928.00000	9,280.00	275.00000	2,750.00
0600	0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	94.000	125.00000	11,750.00	129.00000	12,126.00	130.00000	12,220.00
0610	0703029 ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP	25.000	155.00000	3,875.00	129.00000	3,225.00	160.00000	4,000.00
0620	0707001 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	1,818.000	35.00000	63,630.00	33.00000	59,994.00	38.00000	69,084.00
0630	0708001 DAMPPROOFING	162.000	17.00000	2,754.00	24.00000	3,888.00	20.00000	3,240.00
0640	0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	1,254.000	1.00000	1,254.00	1.00000	1,254.00	57.00000	71,478.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0670	0755014	500.000	3.50000	1,750.00	5.00000	2,500.00	7.00000	3,500.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0680	0755020	17,250.000	2.25000	38,812.50	2.70000	46,575.00	2.00000	34,500.00
	GEOSYNTHETIC MEMBRANE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0690	0803000	21.000	120.00000	2,520.00	27.60000	579.60	80.00000	1,680.00
	PAVED DITCH	s.y.						
0700	0811001	1,360.000	25.00000	34,000.00	29.00000	39,440.00	26.00000	35,360.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0710	0813451	48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	35.00000	1,680.00	160.00000	7,680.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0720	0815200	4,620.000	4.00000	18,480.00	5.00000	23,100.00	5.00000	23,100.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0730	0821183	1,480.000	105.00000	155,400.00	96.00000	142,080.00	130.00000	192,400.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (30" X 45")	l.f.						
0740	0822001	3,436.000	20.00000	68,720.00	50.00000	171,800.00	20.00000	68,720.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0750	0822002 2,310.000 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	5.00000	11,550.00	17.50000	40,425.00	6.00000	13,860.00
0760	0822005 390.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	90.00000	35,100.00	50.00000	19,500.00	65.00000	25,350.00
0770	0822010 200.000 REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB I.f.	1.00000	200.00	24.00000	4,800.00	18.00000	3,600.00
0780	0910171 665.000 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350) I.f.	33.00000	21,945.00	29.00000	19,285.00	34.00000	22,610.00
0790	0910177 2.000 MD-B 350 MEDIAN BARRIER - JERSEY SHAPE ATTACHMENT (TYPE I) ea.	3,700.00000	7,400.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00
0800	0910187 2.000 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA. ea.	1,100.00000	2,200.00	802.00000	1,604.00	900.00000	1,800.00
0810	0910194 4,306.000 METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA) I.f.	25.00000	107,650.00	21.00000	90,426.00	23.50000	101,191.00
0820	0910891 1.000 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA. ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,555.00000	2,555.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0830	0911925	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,180.00000	4,720.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
0840	0917010	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0850	0922509	1,200.000	15.00000	18,000.00	24.00000	28,800.00	14.50000	17,400.00
	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0860	0925201	56.000	85.00000	4,760.00	24.20000	1,355.20	36.00000	2,016.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0870	0939001	490.000	125.00000	61,250.00	164.00000	80,360.00	115.00000	56,350.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0880	0942001	8.000	850.00000	6,800.00	500.00000	4,000.00	800.00000	6,400.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0890	0943001	1,065.000	1.00000	1,065.00	1.00000	1,065.00	58.00000	61,770.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0900	0944000	7,050.000	4.00000	28,200.00	1.50000	10,575.00	4.00000	28,200.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0910	0949007 47,000.000	7.29000	342,630.00	10.00000	470,000.00	15.50000	728,500.00
	WETLAND CREATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.						
0920	0949022 588.000	25.00000	14,700.00	24.50000	14,406.00	25.00000	14,700.00
	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B. ea.						
0930	0949057 21.000	25.00000	525.00	22.42000	470.82	25.00000	525.00
	ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.R. ea.						
0940	0949075 273.000	25.00000	6,825.00	23.10000	6,306.30	25.00000	6,825.00
	MYRICA GALE, SWEET GALE, 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER ea.						
0950	0949084 482.000	15.00000	7,230.00	23.10000	11,134.20	16.00000	7,712.00
	COMTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 15" - 18" HT. B.B. ea.						
0960	0949086 1,991.000	37.50000	74,662.50	25.82000	51,407.62	25.00000	49,775.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B. ea.						
0970	0949098 61.000	25.00000	1,525.00	21.10000	1,287.10	25.00000	1,525.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER ea.						
0980	0949099 28.000	25.00000	700.00	22.42000	627.76	25.00000	700.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0990	0949113	79.000	37.50000	2,962.50	28.53000	2,253.87	38.00000	3,002.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949129	454.000	25.00000	11,350.00	22.42000	10,178.68	25.00000	11,350.00
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1010	0949132	29.000	25.00000	725.00	23.10000	669.90	25.00000	725.00
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
1020	0949133	27.000	25.00000	675.00	23.10000	623.70	25.00000	675.00
	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
1030	0949134	55.000	25.00000	1,375.00	21.74000	1,195.70	25.00000	1,375.00
	VIBURNUM TRILOBUM AMERICAN CRAN- BERRYBUSH 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
1040	0949142	222.000	32.50000	7,215.00	28.53000	6,333.66	25.00000	5,550.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
1050	0949150	108.000	32.50000	3,510.00	27.17000	2,934.36	33.00000	3,564.00
	QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1060	0949198	606.000	27.50000	16,665.00	23.10000	13,998.60	28.00000	16,968.00
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070	0949208	560.000	32.50000	18,200.00	23.10000	12,936.00	33.00000	18,480.00
	ACER SACCHARINUM, SILVER MAPLE, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1080	0949292	309.000	25.00000	7,725.00	25.14000	7,768.26	25.00000	7,725.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1090	0949315	1,000.000	18.16000	18,160.00	16.57000	16,570.00	17.00000	17,000.00
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1100	0949349	404.000	25.00000	10,100.00	23.10000	9,332.40	25.00000	10,100.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1110	0949522	330.000	37.50000	12,375.00	25.82000	8,520.60	38.00000	12,540.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1120	0949547	418.000	75.00000	31,350.00	31.25000	13,062.50	75.00000	31,350.00
	VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1130	0949607	276.000	25.00000	6,900.00	21.74000	6,000.24	25.00000	6,900.00
	SPIRAEA TOMENTOSA, STEEPLE BUSH, 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
1140	0949709	170.000	125.00000	21,250.00	48.91000	8,314.70	125.00000	21,250.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1150	0949723	506.000	32.50000	16,445.00	24.50000	12,397.00	33.00000	16,698.00
	ACER NEGUNDO, BOXELDER, 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1160	0949931	518.000	32.50000	16,835.00	157.74000	81,709.32	33.00000	17,094.00
	FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA LANCEOLAT GREEN ASH 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B	ea.						
1170	0950005	7,843.000	0.90000	7,058.70	0.86000	6,744.98	1.00000	7,843.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1180	0950016	47,000.000	0.90000	42,300.00	1.27000	59,690.00	1.10000	51,700.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1190	0950036	1,103.000	4.00000	4,412.00	2.62000	2,889.86	3.00000	3,309.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1200	0950040 23,250.000 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	0.90000	20,925.00	1.20000	27,900.00	0.85000	19,762.50
1210	0952051 16,500.000 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	2.25000	37,125.00	4.20000	69,300.00	1.50000	24,750.00
1220	0969030 (1.000) PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
1230	0969049 (1.000) DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
1250	0970007 2,500.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	1.00000	2,500.00	49.00000	122,500.00	42.00000	105,000.00
1260	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	52,000.00000	52,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
1270	0974001 1,680.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	112.00000	188,160.00	220.00000	369,600.00	175.00000	294,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1280	0975002 (1.000)	1,430,076.00000	1,430,076.00	1,145,000.00000	1,145,000.00	1,680,000.00000	1,680,000.00
	MOBILIZATION LS						
1290	0976002 11,858.000	0.01000	118.58	1.25000	14,822.50	0.80000	9,486.40
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day						
1300	0977001 75.000	1.00000	75.00	43.00000	3,225.00	15.00000	1,125.00
	TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
1310	0978002 125.000	82.00000	10,250.00	87.00000	10,875.00	90.00000	11,250.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM ea.						
1320	0979003 20.000	110.00000	2,200.00	120.00000	2,400.00	130.00000	2,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.						
1330	0980001 (1.000)	338,686.00000	338,686.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1340	0981100 250.000	40.00000	10,000.00	25.00000	6,250.00	45.00000	11,250.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
1350	1001001 4,800.000	12.00000	57,600.00	12.50000	60,000.00	14.00000	67,200.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.						
1360	1002101 16.000	800.00000	12,800.00	830.00000	13,280.00	900.00000	14,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1370	1003002	3.000	1,900.00000	5,700.00	1,970.00000	5,910.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1380	1003202	16.000	1,950.00000	31,200.00	2,100.00000	33,600.00	2,100.00000	33,600.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1390	1003906	21.000	300.00000	6,300.00	315.00000	6,615.00	350.00000	7,350.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1003912	14.000	350.00000	4,900.00	370.00000	5,180.00	300.00000	4,200.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1410	1004303	19.000	399.00000	7,581.00	415.00000	7,885.00	500.00000	9,500.00
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (200 WATT)	ea.						
1420	1008315	620.000	19.50000	12,090.00	21.00000	13,020.00	22.00000	13,640.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.						
1430	1009016	5.000	11,200.00000	56,000.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1440	1010011	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	745.00000	1,490.00	800.00000	1,600.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
1450	1010902	3.000	250.00000	750.00	310.00000	930.00	200.00000	600.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1460	1011001	40.000	3.10000	124.00	3.20000	128.00	17.00000	680.00
	4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	l.f.						
1470	1012031	2,300.000	4.50000	10,350.00	4.70000	10,810.00	4.25000	9,775.00
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1480	1014131	4,930.000	8.90000	43,877.00	9.20000	45,356.00	11.00000	54,230.00
	CABLE IN DUCT (THREE NO. 2 CONDUCTORS)	l.f.						
1490	1015001	5,630.000	0.60000	3,378.00	0.64000	3,603.20	0.60000	3,378.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
1500	1019027	2,000.000	4.25000	8,500.00	4.50000	9,000.00	5.50000	11,000.00
	PREASSEMBLED AERIAL CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1510	1020030	8.000	2,950.00000	23,600.00	3,050.00000	24,400.00	3,300.00000	26,400.00
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1520	1130000	28.000	50.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	1,400.00	30.00000	840.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW								
		day						
1530	1131002	60.000	35.00000	2,100.00	36.00000	2,160.00	40.00000	2,400.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **								
		day						
1540	1205207	24.000	15.00000	360.00	15.00000	360.00	13.00000	312.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR								
		ea.						
1550	1205214	50.000	18.00000	900.00	25.00000	1,250.00	13.00000	650.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR								
		ea.						
1560	1206023	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,900.00000	15,900.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1570	1208928	43.000	50.00000	2,150.00	52.00000	2,236.00	85.00000	3,655.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1580	1209114	11,522.000	0.14000	1,613.08	0.12000	1,382.64	0.25000	2,880.50
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1590	1209124 10,812.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE I.f.	0.14000	1,513.68	0.12000	1,297.44	0.25000	2,703.00
1600	1209128 170.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE I.f.	0.18000	30.60	0.24000	40.80	1.00000	170.00
1610	1210101 5,700.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	0.32000	1,824.00	0.32000	1,824.00	0.50000	2,850.00
1620	1210102 5,700.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	0.32000	1,824.00	0.32000	1,824.00	0.50000	2,850.00
1630	1210104 170.000 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	0.48000	81.60	1.00000	170.00	1.00000	170.00
1640	1211002 1,020.000 REMOVAL OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.20000	1,224.00	1.20000	1,224.00	3.00000	3,060.00
1650	1220013 480.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	35.00000	16,800.00	28.00000	13,440.00	23.00000	11,040.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1660	1803060	1.000	25,500.00000	25,500.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON - GATING)	ea.						
1670	1807010	6.000	315.00000	1,890.00	300.00000	1,800.00	440.00000	2,640.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
1680	1807011	3.000	315.00000	945.00	350.00000	1,050.00	440.00000	1,320.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1690	1807012	9.000	315.00000	2,835.00	400.00000	3,600.00	450.00000	4,050.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1700	1807013	12.000	315.00000	3,780.00	450.00000	5,400.00	450.00000	5,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1710	1807014	6.000	315.00000	1,890.00	500.00000	3,000.00	450.00000	2,700.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1720	1807105	8.000	65.00000	520.00	450.00000	3,600.00	120.00000	960.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1730	1807106	4.000	65.00000	260.00	500.00000	2,000.00	120.00000
	ea.						480.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)							
1740	1807107	4.000	65.00000	260.00	300.00000	1,200.00	120.00000
	ea.						480.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)							
1750	1807108	2.000	65.00000	130.00	350.00000	700.00	120.00000
	ea.						240.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)							
1760	1807109	6.000	65.00000	390.00	400.00000	2,400.00	120.00000
	ea.						720.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)							
1770	1806200	224.000			70.00000	15,680.00	
	hr						
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM							
1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB	1						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1780	1806200-02	224.000	85.00000	19,040.00		40.00000	8,960.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr					
BB	2						
1790	0507051	1.000	5,800.00000	5,800.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	6,000.00000
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.					
1800	0507454	1.000	13,500.00000	13,500.00	14,300.00000	14,300.00	14,000.00000
	TYPE "CM-2" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.					
1810	0651001	67.000	40.00000	2,680.00	28.00000	1,876.00	40.00000
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.					
1820	0651835	18.000	50.00000	900.00	94.00000	1,692.00	60.00000
	12" C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.					
1830	0751711	526.000	28.00000	14,728.00	40.00000	21,040.00	29.00000
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.					
1840	0751831	98.000	28.00000	2,744.00	60.00000	5,880.00	29.00000
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2000	0205006	10.000	180.00000	1,800.00	120.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
2010	1401946	(1.000)	41,300.00000	41,300.00	4,350.00000	4,350.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00
	CUT AND PLUG ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
2020	1403007	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	SPECIAL SANITARY MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2030	1403085	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,700.00000	10,700.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00
	MANHOLE WITH 6' DIAMETER - OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2040	1403086	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00	7,800.00000	7,800.00
	6' I.D. MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2050	1403101	2.000	24,750.00000	49,500.00	45,750.00000	91,500.00	27,000.00000	54,000.00
	JUNCTION CHAMBER NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2060	1403102	2.000	22,750.00000	45,500.00	54,100.00000	108,200.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
	JUNCTION CHAMBER NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
2070	1401636	735.000	517.00000	379,995.00	422.00000	310,170.00	520.00000	382,200.00
SANITARY SEWER RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions **								
		I.f.						
2080	1408455	(1.000)	141,124.00000	141,124.00	148,000.00000	148,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER BYPASS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
2090	0949362	250.000	27.63000	6,907.50	28.60000	7,150.00	30.00000	7,500.00
PRUNUS SEROTINA, BLACK CHERRY 24" - 36" HT. B.B.								
		ea.						
2100	0949363	319.000	23.68000	7,553.92	245.00000	78,155.00	30.00000	9,570.00
RHUS GLABRA, SMOOTH SUMAC 18" - 24" HT. B.B.								
		ea.						
2110	0949505	748.000	25.00000	18,700.00	25.80000	19,298.40	30.00000	22,440.00
VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 12"- 15" HT. B.B.								
		ea.						
2120	0949600	555.000	106.56000	59,140.80	110.10000	61,105.50	120.00000	66,600.00
JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B.								
		ea.						
2130	0949907	555.000	32.18000	17,859.90	60.12000	33,366.60	35.00000	19,425.00
BETULA POPULIFOLIA GRAY BIRCH 5'-6' HT. CLUMPS B.B.								
		ea.						
2140	0202502	6,106.000	13.00000	79,378.00	6.60000	40,299.60	14.00000	85,484.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(2) The Lane Construction Corp.		(3) The Middlesex Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
2150	0969070	40.000					
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
Section Totals:			\$14,303,587.86		\$16,128,520.76		\$17,478,103.90
Contract Totals			\$14,303,587.86		\$16,128,520.76		\$17,478,103.90
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							